The University of Western Australia THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA LANDS BY-LAWS

The University of Western Australia, in pursuance of the *University of Western Australia Act 1911*, hereby makes the following amendments to The University of Western Australia Lands By-Laws, for the purpose of regulating the terms and conditions under which those lands may be visited or used and the conduct of persons when on those lands—

FIRST SCHEDULE

PART 2 is amended-

(a) by replacing existing 15 with the following-

7 FAIRWAY

- 15. Portion of Swan Location 268 and being Lot 12 on Deposited Plan 31055 and being comprised in Certificate of title Volume 2223, Folio 194.
- (b) by deleting existing 37;
- (c) by renumbering existing 38 as 37 and amending it to read as follows—

4 BROADWAY/1 STIRLING HIGHWAY

- **37.** Portion of Swan Location 268 and being Lot 10 on Deposited Plan 31055 comprised in Certificate of Title Volume 2223, Folio 192.
- (d) by renumbering existing 39 as 38 and by placing a comma before "Folio"; and
- (e) by renumbering existing 40 as 39.

The Common Seal of the University of Western Australia was hereto affixed by authority of the Senate attested by—

Professor DERYCK M. SCHREUDER, Vice-Chancellor and President.

By Command of the Governor-

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.